



2022 CARPENTER RD IMPROVEMENTS

ADDENDUM #1

PW 2022-36 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Miles Resources, LLC		2-Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		3-Pacific Civil & Infrastructure		4-Hoffman Construction, Inc.		5-Ceccanti	
	Unit	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	50000	1	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	1000	\$ 1,000.00	515	\$ 515.00	500	\$ 500.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00	100	\$ 100.00
Mobilization	LS	1	261015	\$ 261,015.00	92100	\$ 92,100.00	200000	\$ 200,000.00	313300	\$ 313,300.00	114500	\$ 114,500.00	90000	\$ 90,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	10000	\$ 10,000.00	95385	\$ 95,385.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00	45500	\$ 45,500.00	63200	\$ 63,200.00
Flaggers	HR	2000	75	\$ 150,000.00	84	\$ 168,000.00	62	\$ 124,000.00	67	\$ 134,000.00	69	\$ 138,000.00	51	\$ 102,000.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	6000	5	\$ 30,000.00	0.28	\$ 1,680.00	3	\$ 18,000.00	2.25	\$ 13,500.00	2.9	\$ 17,400.00	2	\$ 12,000.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	10000	\$ 10,000.00	13354.8	\$ 13,354.80	5000	\$ 5,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	21000	\$ 21,000.00	222450	\$ 222,450.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	4650	40	\$ 186,000.00	32.9	\$ 152,985.00	35	\$ 162,750.00	35	\$ 162,750.00	15	\$ 69,750.00	27	\$ 125,550.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	1000	\$ 1,000.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00
Dust Control	MGAL	1	250	\$ 250.00	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00	500	\$ 500.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00
Controlled Density Fill	CY	50	250	\$ 12,500.00	255	\$ 12,750.00	200	\$ 10,000.00	134	\$ 6,700.00	194	\$ 9,700.00	316	\$ 15,800.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	4600	30	\$ 138,000.00	27.9	\$ 128,340.00	35	\$ 161,000.00	12	\$ 55,200.00	34.25	\$ 157,550.00	30	\$ 138,000.00
HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	150	250	\$ 37,500.00	200	\$ 30,000.00	300	\$ 45,000.00	167	\$ 25,050.00	315	\$ 47,250.00	200	\$ 30,000.00
Commercial HMA	TN	120	250	\$ 30,000.00	140.35	\$ 16,842.00	250	\$ 30,000.00	140.35	\$ 16,842.00	240	\$ 28,800.00	206	\$ 24,720.00
Fiber Reinforced HMA Cl 1/2 in. PG 58V-22	TON	7500	120	\$ 900,000.00	103.85	\$ 778,875.00	120	\$ 900,000.00	107.25	\$ 804,375.00	125.8	\$ 943,500.00	112	\$ 840,000.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	10000	\$ 10,000.00	6640	\$ 6,640.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	4400	\$ 4,400.00	63000	\$ 63,000.00	20330	\$ 20,330.00
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	5000	\$ 5,000.00	21540	\$ 21,540.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	5600	\$ 5,600.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	26400	\$ 26,400.00
Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	CALC	20000	1	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00
8 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	60	100	\$ 6,000.00	96.85	\$ 5,811.00	70	\$ 4,200.00	80	\$ 4,800.00	90	\$ 5,400.00	100	\$ 6,000.00
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	3	1500	\$ 4,500.00	1471.25	\$ 4,413.75	1700	\$ 5,100.00	3900	\$ 11,700.00	2280	\$ 6,840.00	1510	\$ 4,530.00
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	6	1500	\$ 9,000.00	1390	\$ 8,340.00	750	\$ 4,500.00	1575	\$ 9,450.00	550	\$ 3,300.00	700	\$ 4,200.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	500	20	\$ 10,000.00	16.15	\$ 8,075.00	25	\$ 12,500.00	25	\$ 12,500.00	31	\$ 15,500.00	30	\$ 15,000.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	500	25	\$ 12,500.00	16.15	\$ 8,075.00	35	\$ 17,500.00	26	\$ 13,000.00	34.25	\$ 17,125.00	30	\$ 15,000.00
Utility Potholing	HR	40	300	\$ 12,000.00	440.75	\$ 17,630.00	300	\$ 12,000.00	895	\$ 35,800.00	300	\$ 12,000.00	475	\$ 19,000.00
Locate Wire Access Port	EA	1	1000	\$ 1,000.00	757.55	\$ 757.55	500	\$ 500.00	980	\$ 980.00	650	\$ 650.00	900	\$ 900.00
6 Inch Water Main	LF	50	75	\$ 3,750.00	118.65	\$ 5,932.50	75	\$ 3,750.00	82	\$ 4,100.00	72	\$ 3,600.00	104	\$ 5,200.00
8 Inch Water Main	LF	260	75	\$ 19,500.00	125.55	\$ 32,643.00	85	\$ 22,100.00	125	\$ 32,500.00	79	\$ 20,540.00	93	\$ 24,180.00
12 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	580	100	\$ 58,000.00	123	\$ 71,340.00	125	\$ 72,500.00	144	\$ 83,520.00	129	\$ 74,820.00	130	\$ 75,400.00
16 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	3300	135	\$ 445,500.00	147.6	\$ 487,080.00	150	\$ 495,000.00	171	\$ 564,300.00	154.5	\$ 509,850.00	148	\$ 488,400.00
18 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	100	250	\$ 25,000.00	284.9	\$ 28,490.00	225	\$ 22,500.00	342	\$ 34,200.00	320	\$ 32,000.00	295	\$ 29,500.00
Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main	EA	7	5000	\$ 35,000.00	3009	\$ 21,063.00	3500	\$ 24,500.00	5425	\$ 37,975.00	3700	\$ 25,900.00	4400	\$ 30,800.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	12	2500	\$ 30,000.00	5639	\$ 67,668.00	4000	\$ 48,000.00	5800	\$ 69,600.00	4250	\$ 51,000.00	8200	\$ 98,400.00
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	16	1500	\$ 24,000.00	1227.3	\$ 19,636.80	1300	\$ 20,800.00	1810	\$ 28,960.00	1700	\$ 27,200.00	1660	\$ 26,560.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	9	2000	\$ 18,000.00	1800.5	\$ 16,204.50	1900	\$ 17,100.00	2220	\$ 19,980.00	2325	\$ 20,925.00	2177	\$ 19,593.00
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	12	4000	\$ 48,000.00	3266.75	\$ 39,201.00	3800	\$ 45,600.00	3562	\$ 42,744.00	3810	\$ 45,720.00	3425	\$ 41,100.00
16 Inch Gate Valve	EA	19	11000	\$ 209,000.00	13266	\$ 252,054.00	13000	\$ 247,000.00	13500	\$ 256,500.00	15425	\$ 293,075.00	14150	\$ 268,850.00
18 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	20000	\$ 40,000.00	20290.5	\$ 40,581.00	20000	\$ 40,000.00	19325	\$ 38,650.00	23600	\$ 47,200.00	20977	\$ 41,954.00
2 Inch Air and Vacuum Release Valve	EA	2	5000	\$ 10,000.00	5552.5	\$ 11,105.00	6500	\$ 13,000.00	7900	\$ 15,800.00	7000	\$ 14,000.00	10100	\$ 20,200.00
Raise Valve Box to Grade	EA	14	1000	\$ 14,000.00	955	\$ 13,370.00	500	\$ 7,000.00	805	\$ 11,270.00	430	\$ 6,020.00	505	\$ 7,070.00
Hydrant Assembly	EA	11	5000	\$ 55,000.00	7531.65	\$ 82,848.15	6000	\$ 66,000.00	6700	\$ 73,700.00	6450	\$ 70,950.00	6000	\$ 66,000.00
5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main	EA	7	2500	\$ 17,500.00	5093.55	\$ 35,654.85	2500	\$ 17,500.00	5500	\$ 38,500.00	3500	\$ 24,500.00	3520	\$ 24,640.00
1 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main	EA	2	3500	\$ 7,000.00	4802.15	\$ 9,604.30	3800	\$ 7,600.00	6300	\$ 12,600.00	4500	\$ 9,000.00	3980	\$ 7,960.00
2 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main	EA	1	4000	\$ 4,000.00	7028.55	\$ 7,028.55	6500	\$ 6,500.00	5700	\$ 5,700.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00	6130	\$ 6,130.00
5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to New Water Main	EA	4	3000	\$ 12,000.00	13253.2	\$ 53,012.80	5000	\$ 20,000.00	8200	\$ 32,800.00	6150	\$ 24,600.00	4275	\$ 17,100.00
Side Sewer Stub - Force Main	EA	1	2500	\$ 2,500.00	6550.7	\$ 6,550.70	2200	\$ 2,200.00	5460	\$ 5,460.00	4270	\$ 4,270.00	4885	\$ 4,885.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	1000	\$ 1,000.00	2773.3	\$ 2,773.30	2500	\$ 2,500.00	500	\$ 500.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	2820	\$ 2,820.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000	\$ 10,000.00	18102.6	\$ 18,102.60	2500	\$ 2,500.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	38000	\$ 38,000.00	29488	\$ 29,488.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	50	60	\$ 3,000.00	60.8	\$ 3,040.00	60	\$ 3,000.00	75	\$ 3,750.00	60	\$ 3,000.00	65	\$ 3,250.00
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	50	60	\$ 3,000.00	63.3	\$ 3,165.00	75	\$ 3,750.00	75	\$ 3,750.00	60	\$ 3,000.00	65	\$ 3,250.00



2022 CARPENTER RD IMPROVEMENTS

ADDENDUM #1

PW 2022-36 Apparent Lows

Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	50	100	\$	5,000.00	97.45	\$	4,872.50	100	\$	5,000.00	116	\$	5,800.00	70	\$	3,500.00	150	\$	7,500.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	20000	\$	20,000.00	12580	\$	12,580.00	4500	\$	4,500.00	4900	\$	4,900.00	4280	\$	4,280.00	10000	\$	10,000.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	22	400	\$	8,800.00	277	\$	6,094.00	300	\$	6,600.00	277	\$	6,094.00	320	\$	7,040.00	280	\$	6,160.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	8	450	\$	3,600.00	620	\$	4,960.00	700	\$	5,600.00	620	\$	4,960.00	720	\$	5,760.00	625	\$	5,000.00
Monument Case and Cover	EA	6	1000	\$	6,000.00	500	\$	3,000.00	1500	\$	9,000.00	885	\$	5,310.00	880	\$	5,280.00	3000	\$	18,000.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	25	250	\$	6,250.00	194.9	\$	4,872.50	150	\$	3,750.00	210	\$	5,250.00	150	\$	3,750.00	120	\$	3,000.00
Plastic Wide Lane Line	LF	7400	2	\$	14,800.00	3	\$	22,200.00	3.5	\$	25,900.00	3	\$	22,200.00	3.5	\$	25,900.00	3	\$	22,200.00
Plastic Stop Line	LF	45	3	\$	135.00	16	\$	720.00	20	\$	900.00	16	\$	720.00	19	\$	855.00	16	\$	720.00
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	13	400	\$	5,200.00	477	\$	6,201.00	525	\$	6,825.00	477	\$	6,201.00	550	\$	7,150.00	480	\$	6,240.00
Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	32	150	\$	4,800.00	133	\$	4,256.00	150	\$	4,800.00	133	\$	4,256.00	155	\$	4,960.00	135	\$	4,320.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	300	20	\$	6,000.00	16	\$	4,800.00	20	\$	6,000.00	16	\$	4,800.00	18.5	\$	5,550.00	16	\$	4,800.00
Plastic Bicycle Warning Symbol	EA	1	400	\$	400.00	200	\$	200.00	300	\$	300.00	200	\$	200.00	230	\$	230.00	202	\$	202.00
Bollard Type I	EA	2	1000	\$	2,000.00	1466.2	\$	2,932.40	1000	\$	2,000.00	1475	\$	2,950.00	1655	\$	3,310.00	1258	\$	2,516.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	15000	\$	15,000.00	15000	\$	15,000.00	15000	\$	15,000.00	15000	\$	15,000.00	15000	\$	15,000.00	15000	\$	15,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$	3,100,000.00		\$	3,064,446.55		\$	3,134,625.00		\$	3,229,947.00		\$	3,266,000.00		\$	3,298,068.00
Schedule A Tax (9.5%)				\$	294,500.00		\$	291,122.42		\$	297,789.38		\$	306,844.97		\$	310,270.00		\$	313,316.46
Schedule A Total				\$	3,394,500.00		\$	3,355,568.97		\$	3,432,414.38		\$	3,536,791.97		\$	3,576,270.00		\$	3,611,384.46
SUB TOTAL				\$	3,100,000.00		\$	3,064,446.55		\$	3,134,625.00		\$	3,229,947.00		\$	3,266,000.00		\$	3,298,068.00
TAX AMOUNT				\$	294,500.00		\$	291,122.42		\$	297,789.38		\$	306,844.97		\$	310,270.00		\$	313,316.46
GRAND TOTAL				\$	3,394,500.00		\$	3,355,568.97		\$	3,432,414.38		\$	3,536,791.97		\$	3,576,270.00		\$	3,611,384.46



2022 CARPENTER RD IMPROVEMENTS

ADDENDUM #1

PW 2022-36 Apparent Lows

Item Description	6-R.W. Scott Consturction Co.		7-Tucci & Sons, Inc.		8-Rognlin's, Inc.		9-HCON Inc.		10-Pape and Sons Const. Inc		11-Northwest Cascade, Inc.		12-Rodarte Construction Inc	
	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	1 \$ 50,000.00	
SPPC Plan	LS	516.29 \$ 516.29	250 \$ 250.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	600 \$ 600.00	500 \$ 500.00	250 \$ 250.00						
Mobilization	LS	200000 \$ 200,000.00	135000 \$ 135,000.00	165000 \$ 165,000.00	300000 \$ 300,000.00	165000 \$ 165,000.00	364067 \$ 364,067.00	277000 \$ 277,000.00						
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	10325.81 \$ 10,325.81	100000 \$ 100,000.00	50000 \$ 50,000.00	80000 \$ 80,000.00	13500 \$ 13,500.00	40000 \$ 40,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00						
Flaggers	HR	60.41 \$ 120,820.00	72 \$ 144,000.00	80 \$ 160,000.00	58 \$ 116,000.00	65 \$ 130,000.00	86 \$ 172,000.00	58 \$ 116,000.00						
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	1.03 \$ 6,180.00	4 \$ 24,000.00	2.5 \$ 15,000.00	5 \$ 30,000.00	3 \$ 18,000.00	4 \$ 24,000.00	5 \$ 30,000.00						
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	19567.42 \$ 19,567.42	30000 \$ 30,000.00	13500 \$ 13,500.00	80000 \$ 80,000.00	7000 \$ 7,000.00	228500 \$ 228,500.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00						
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	42.56 \$ 197,904.00	40 \$ 186,000.00	35 \$ 162,750.00	25 \$ 116,250.00	48 \$ 223,200.00	36 \$ 167,400.00	62 \$ 288,300.00						
Trench Safety System	LS	8518.8 \$ 8,518.80	250 \$ 250.00	3500 \$ 3,500.00	4200 \$ 4,200.00	2900 \$ 2,900.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	2000 \$ 2,000.00						
Dust Control	MGAL	16521.3 \$ 16,521.30	2500 \$ 2,500.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	6800 \$ 6,800.00	350 \$ 350.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	800 \$ 800.00						
Controlled Density Fill	CY	227.17 \$ 11,358.50	300 \$ 15,000.00	120 \$ 6,000.00	145 \$ 7,250.00	150 \$ 7,500.00	225 \$ 11,250.00	225 \$ 11,250.00						
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	33.54 \$ 154,284.00	1 \$ 4,600.00	35 \$ 161,000.00	23 \$ 105,800.00	29 \$ 133,400.00	31 \$ 142,600.00	38 \$ 174,800.00						
HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	125 \$ 18,750.00	275 \$ 41,250.00	390.4 \$ 58,560.00	185 \$ 27,750.00	185 \$ 27,750.00	413 \$ 61,950.00	350 \$ 52,500.00						
Commercial HMA	TN	212.37 \$ 25,484.40	225 \$ 27,000.00	250 \$ 30,000.00	175 \$ 21,000.00	136 \$ 16,320.00	285 \$ 34,200.00	315 \$ 37,800.00						
Fiber Reinforced HMA Cl 1/2 in. PG 58V-22	TON	125 \$ 937,500.00	110 \$ 825,000.00	134 \$ 1,005,000.00	139 \$ 1,042,500.00	136 \$ 1,020,000.00	113 \$ 847,500.00	130 \$ 975,000.00						
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	18379.95 \$ 18,379.95	25000 \$ 25,000.00	24000 \$ 24,000.00	3500 \$ 3,500.00	32000 \$ 32,000.00	66000 \$ 66,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00						
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	12068.5 \$ 12,068.50	10000 \$ 10,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	27500 \$ 27,500.00	26500 \$ 26,500.00	6000 \$ 6,000.00	40000 \$ 40,000.00						
Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	CALC	1 \$ 20,000.00	1 \$ 20,000.00	1 \$ 20,000.00	1 \$ 20,000.00	1 \$ 20,000.00	1 \$ 20,000.00	1 \$ 20,000.00						
8 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	102.69 \$ 6,161.40	175 \$ 10,500.00	110 \$ 6,600.00	128 \$ 7,680.00	45 \$ 2,700.00	100 \$ 6,000.00	110 \$ 6,600.00						
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2127.12 \$ 6,381.36	2500 \$ 7,500.00	3200 \$ 9,600.00	2400 \$ 7,200.00	4100 \$ 12,300.00	1800 \$ 5,400.00	2200 \$ 6,600.00						
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	1927.9 \$ 11,567.40	1450 \$ 8,700.00	1000 \$ 6,000.00	600 \$ 3,600.00	1250 \$ 7,500.00	965 \$ 5,790.00	650 \$ 3,900.00						
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	24.97 \$ 12,485.00	42 \$ 21,000.00	48 \$ 24,000.00	20 \$ 10,000.00	27.5 \$ 13,750.00	32 \$ 16,000.00	46 \$ 23,000.00						
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	37.66 \$ 18,830.00	42 \$ 21,000.00	48 \$ 24,000.00	23 \$ 11,500.00	27.5 \$ 13,750.00	42 \$ 21,000.00	46 \$ 23,000.00						
Utility Potholing	HR	844.14 \$ 33,765.60	400 \$ 16,000.00	160 \$ 6,400.00	275 \$ 11,000.00	120 \$ 4,800.00	500 \$ 20,000.00	650 \$ 26,000.00						
Locate Wire Access Port	EA	3743.11 \$ 3,743.11	750 \$ 750.00	1500 \$ 1,500.00	2800 \$ 2,800.00	800 \$ 800.00	1150 \$ 1,150.00	600 \$ 600.00						
6 Inch Water Main	LF	70.61 \$ 3,530.50	165 \$ 8,250.00	120 \$ 6,000.00	150 \$ 7,500.00	145 \$ 7,250.00	118 \$ 5,900.00	100 \$ 5,000.00						
8 Inch Water Main	LF	74.05 \$ 19,253.00	175 \$ 45,500.00	77 \$ 20,020.00	90 \$ 23,400.00	145 \$ 37,700.00	82 \$ 21,320.00	130 \$ 33,800.00						
12 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	113 \$ 65,540.00	185 \$ 107,300.00	131 \$ 75,980.00	138 \$ 80,040.00	155.5 \$ 90,190.00	115 \$ 66,700.00	150 \$ 87,000.00						
16 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	150 \$ 495,000.00	195 \$ 643,500.00	150 \$ 495,000.00	145 \$ 478,500.00	166.75 \$ 550,275.00	132 \$ 435,600.00	175 \$ 577,500.00						
18 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	285 \$ 28,500.00	450 \$ 45,000.00	320 \$ 32,000.00	325 \$ 32,500.00	400 \$ 40,000.00	307 \$ 30,700.00	350 \$ 35,000.00						
Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main	EA	3577.48 \$ 25,042.36	3500 \$ 24,500.00	3500 \$ 24,500.00	2600 \$ 18,200.00	5200 \$ 36,400.00	3200 \$ 22,400.00	3500 \$ 24,500.00						
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	4617.7 \$ 55,412.40	6000 \$ 72,000.00	3700 \$ 44,400.00	5500 \$ 66,000.00	10300 \$ 123,600.00	3600 \$ 43,200.00	5500 \$ 66,000.00						
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1569.59 \$ 25,113.44	1600 \$ 25,600.00	1400 \$ 22,400.00	1300 \$ 20,800.00	2000 \$ 32,000.00	1875 \$ 30,000.00	1700 \$ 27,200.00						
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2272.01 \$ 20,448.09	2250 \$ 20,250.00	2000 \$ 18,000.00	1900 \$ 17,100.00	2500 \$ 22,500.00	2425 \$ 21,825.00	2200 \$ 19,800.00						
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	3721.59 \$ 44,659.08	4000 \$ 48,000.00	3600 \$ 43,200.00	2900 \$ 34,800.00	4000 \$ 48,000.00	3950 \$ 47,400.00	3800 \$ 45,600.00						
16 Inch Gate Valve	EA	14754.71 \$ 280,339.49	15000 \$ 285,000.00	16000 \$ 304,000.00	15000 \$ 285,000.00	15325 \$ 291,175.00	14400 \$ 273,600.00	15000 \$ 285,000.00						
18 Inch Gate Valve	EA	22096.16 \$ 44,192.32	22500 \$ 45,000.00	25000 \$ 50,000.00	22000 \$ 44,000.00	22900 \$ 45,800.00	21575 \$ 43,150.00	22000 \$ 44,000.00						
2 Inch Air and Vacuum Release Valve	EA	6342.98 \$ 12,685.96	7000 \$ 14,000.00	6500 \$ 13,000.00	8200 \$ 16,400.00	7600 \$ 15,200.00	7200 \$ 14,400.00	6000 \$ 12,000.00						
Raise Valve Box to Grade	EA	873.86 \$ 12,234.04	1150 \$ 16,100.00	800 \$ 11,200.00	300 \$ 4,200.00	900 \$ 12,600.00	575 \$ 8,050.00	550 \$ 7,700.00						
Hydrant Assembly	EA	6788.75 \$ 74,676.25	9500 \$ 104,500.00	7750 \$ 85,250.00	7600 \$ 83,600.00	7800 \$ 85,800.00	5700 \$ 62,700.00	7250 \$ 79,750.00						
5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main	EA	3206.94 \$ 22,448.58	3950 \$ 27,650.00	3500 \$ 24,500.00	4000 \$ 28,000.00	3300 \$ 23,100.00	2900 \$ 20,300.00	4000 \$ 28,000.00						
1 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main	EA	4207.66 \$ 8,415.32	4900 \$ 9,800.00	3500 \$ 7,000.00	3100 \$ 6,200.00	4500 \$ 9,000.00	3650 \$ 7,300.00	4500 \$ 9,000.00						
2 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main	EA	6420.47 \$ 6,420.47	7900 \$ 7,900.00	6500 \$ 6,500.00	5500 \$ 5,500.00	7300 \$ 7,300.00	6250 \$ 6,250.00	7000 \$ 7,000.00						
5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to New Water Main	EA	4969.28 \$ 19,877.12	6500 \$ 26,000.00	4800 \$ 19,200.00	3800 \$ 15,200.00	5500 \$ 22,000.00	4900 \$ 19,600.00	5250 \$ 21,000.00						
Side Sewer Stub - Force Main	EA	15979.67 \$ 15,979.67	9000 \$ 9,000.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	4500 \$ 4,500.00	3800 \$ 3,800.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	6000 \$ 6,000.00						
ESC Lead	LS	3020.3 \$ 3,020.30	250 \$ 250.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	3800 \$ 3,800.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	6000 \$ 6,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00						
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	20000 \$ 20,000.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	3500 \$ 3,500.00	18000 \$ 18,000.00	1250 \$ 1,250.00	23000 \$ 23,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00						
Topsoil Type A	CY	65.94 \$ 3,297.00	125 \$ 6,250.00	125 \$ 6,250.00	59 \$ 2,950.00	65 \$ 3,250.00	67 \$ 3,350.00	80 \$ 4,000.00						
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	65.94 \$ 3,297.00	125 \$ 6,250.00	125 \$ 6,250.00	45 \$ 2,250.00	65 \$ 3,250.00	72.5 \$ 3,625.00	80 \$ 4,000.00						



2022 CARPENTER RD IMPROVEMENTS

ADDENDUM #1

PW 2022-36 Apparent Lows

Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	126	\$ 6,300.00	150	\$ 7,500.00	75	\$ 3,750.00	105	\$ 5,250.00	155	\$ 7,750.00	80	\$ 4,000.00	125	\$ 6,250.00
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	11027.97	\$ 11,027.97	2500	\$ 2,500.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00	12000	\$ 12,000.00	65500	\$ 65,500.00	20000	\$ 20,000.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	286.32	\$ 6,299.04	325	\$ 7,150.00	325	\$ 7,150.00	300	\$ 6,600.00	315	\$ 6,930.00	310	\$ 6,820.00	300	\$ 6,600.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	640.2	\$ 5,121.60	700	\$ 5,600.00	725	\$ 5,800.00	675	\$ 5,400.00	715	\$ 5,720.00	690	\$ 5,520.00	700	\$ 5,600.00
Monument Case and Cover	EA	1848.32	\$ 11,089.92	850	\$ 5,100.00	500	\$ 3,000.00	2100	\$ 12,600.00	1250	\$ 7,500.00	790	\$ 4,740.00	725	\$ 4,350.00
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	150	\$ 3,750.00	250	\$ 6,250.00	97	\$ 2,425.00	90	\$ 2,250.00	325	\$ 8,125.00	140	\$ 3,500.00	450	\$ 11,250.00
Plastic Wide Lane Line	LF	3.1	\$ 22,940.00	3.75	\$ 27,750.00	3.65	\$ 27,010.00	3.25	\$ 24,050.00	3.5	\$ 25,900.00	3.35	\$ 24,790.00	3.25	\$ 24,050.00
Plastic Stop Line	LF	16.52	\$ 743.40	18	\$ 810.00	22	\$ 990.00	17	\$ 765.00	18.5	\$ 832.50	18	\$ 810.00	18	\$ 810.00
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	492.54	\$ 6,403.02	500	\$ 6,500.00	575	\$ 7,475.00	500	\$ 6,500.00	550	\$ 7,150.00	535	\$ 6,955.00	525	\$ 6,825.00
Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	137.33	\$ 4,394.56	150	\$ 4,800.00	164	\$ 5,248.00	150	\$ 4,800.00	150	\$ 4,800.00	150	\$ 4,800.00	150	\$ 4,800.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	16.52	\$ 4,956.00	18	\$ 5,400.00	19.5	\$ 5,850.00	17	\$ 5,100.00	18.5	\$ 5,550.00	18	\$ 5,400.00	18	\$ 5,400.00
Plastic Bicycle Warning Symbol	EA	413.03	\$ 413.03	225	\$ 225.00	500	\$ 500.00	250	\$ 250.00	230	\$ 230.00	225	\$ 225.00	225	\$ 225.00
Bollard Type I	EA	1285.57	\$ 2,571.14	1875	\$ 3,750.00	1500	\$ 3,000.00	2000	\$ 4,000.00	1500	\$ 3,000.00	1975	\$ 3,950.00	1500	\$ 3,000.00
Project Closeout	LS	15000	\$ 15,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00
Schedule A Sub Total			\$ 3,331,504.91		\$ 3,423,735.00		\$ 3,456,258.00		\$ 3,509,335.00		\$ 3,572,547.50		\$ 3,687,687.00		\$ 3,783,410.00
Schedule A Tax (9.5%)			\$ 316,492.97		\$ 325,254.83		\$ 328,344.51		\$ 333,386.83		\$ 339,392.01		\$ 350,330.27		\$ 359,423.95
Schedule A Total			\$ 3,647,997.88		\$ 3,748,989.83		\$ 3,784,602.51		\$ 3,842,721.83		\$ 3,911,939.51		\$ 4,038,017.27		\$ 4,142,833.95
SUB TOTAL			\$ 3,331,504.91		\$ 3,423,735.00		\$ 3,456,258.00		\$ 3,509,335.00		\$ 3,572,547.50		\$ 3,687,687.00		\$ 3,783,410.00
TAX AMOUNT			\$ 316,492.97		\$ 325,254.83		\$ 328,344.51		\$ 333,386.83		\$ 339,392.01		\$ 350,330.27		\$ 359,423.95
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 3,647,997.88		\$ 3,748,989.83		\$ 3,784,602.51		\$ 3,842,721.83		\$ 3,911,939.51		\$ 4,038,017.27		\$ 4,142,833.95